

Presse

Changes in leadership of Allianz Global Automotive

Karsten Crede, CEO of Global Automotive and member of the board of management of Allianz Worldwide Partners, has decided to step down from his current role by the end of February.

Karsten Crede joined Allianz in 2009 and led Allianz Global Automotive since 2010. In 2014, he became member of the board of management at Allianz Worldwide Partners when Global Automotive joined the newly created entity which is today a leading strategic partner combining insurance and service solutions for Business Partners.

He formed Global Automotive into a leading strategic partner for the automotive industry, working today with more than 40 car brands in over 30 countries worldwide and successfully developed this specialized insurance segment within the Allianz Group.

Karsten Crede will continue to support Global Automotive in his role as International Strategic Advisor allowing Allianz to continue to benefit from his in-depth knowledge of the Automotive Industry.

The decision about his succession as Head of Global Automotive will be announced at the same time.

Munich, 18th of February, 2016

Press Contacts

Allianz Worldwide Partners

Allianz Worldwide Partners SAS Niederlassung Deutschland Königinstraße 28 80802 München Deutschland Telefon +49.89.38 00-0 Allianz Worldwide Partners SAS Präsident : Rémi Grenier; Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrats: Jacques Richier Sitz der Gesellschaft: Paris Registergericht: Paris, RCS 301 763 116

Ständige Vertreter der Zweigniederlassung: Dr. Ulrich Delius, Hong Anh Tran Registergericht: München, HRB 208960 USt-Id-Nr.: DE293771255 Bankverbindung Global Automotive: Commerzbank AG BLZ 700 400 41 Konto-Nr. 212 534 200 IBAN DE96 7004 0041 0212 5342 00 SWIFT-BIC COBADEFFXXX Sabrina Weisner Allianz Global Automotive Tel.: +49 89 3800 60161 E-Mail: <u>sabrina.weisner@allianz.com</u>

Anne Marchegay Allianz Worldwide Partners Tel: +33 1 53 25 53 17 E-Mail: <u>anne.marchegay@allianz.com</u>